This notice was posted on 06/14/2021 and will remain posted for a period of thirty days through 07/15/2021

Deva Marie Proto, County Clerk BY: Carrie Anderson, Deputy Clerk

## Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To:	: Office of Planning and Resear	rch	From: Public Agency: Permit Sonoma						
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 2550 Ventura Avenue						
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Santa Rosa, CA 95403						
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Contact: Eduardo Hernndez, Planner III Phone: 707-565-1735						
	County Clerk County of:		Lead Agency (if different from above):						
	Address:		Address:						
			Contact:Phone:						
Re	sources Code.	·	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public						
	te Clearinghouse Number (if		ignouse): 2021040338						
Project Title: 5496 Skylane Blvd. Wine Warehouse									
Project Applicant: Del Starrett 3663 N Laughlin Rd. Santa Rosa, CA 95403									
Pro	ject Location (include county)	: 5496 Skylane Blvd, San	ta Rosa, CA 95403 (Sonoma County)						
Pro	ject Description:								
1.8 Air	34-acre Industrial Park-zoned	undeveloped corner parc build a new 28,000 sq. f	g height within the 40-foot setback line on a el in the Airport Business Center subject to the t. warehouse for wine storage to be located at ervisorial District 4.						
Γhi	s is to advise that the Count (	y of Sonoma ■ Lead Agency or 🗌 Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)						
	cribed project on June 11, 20 (date cribed project.	021 and has made th	e following determinations regarding the above						
1. 7	rhe project [☐ will 🔳 will not	] have a significant effect	on the environment.						
2. [ ]	☐ An Environmental Impact F ■ A Negative Declaration was	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project	nis project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.						
			dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project.						
	- , -		as not] adopted for this project.  vas not] adopted for this project.						
	Findings 🔳 were 🗌 were no								
	aae [	tjaao paroaani to aro p							
neg	ative Declaration, is available	to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the 95403 or at Planner@sonoma-county.org						
		Capitaly signed by Educate Hamileda.  Uk on-Educate Hernéroka: a-County ell our-Enteroda Hernéroka: a-County ell our-Educate Hernéroka							
Dat	e: June 11, 2021	Date Recei	ved for filing at OPR:						

	RECEIPT NUMBER: 49-06142021-203					
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		STATE CLE 2021040		GHOUSE NU	JMBER (If applicable)	
LEAD AGENCY PERMIT SONOMA	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	ADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE 06/14/2021		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING SONOMA		,			DOCUMENT NUMBER 21-0614-01	
PROJECT TITLE 5496 SKYLANE BLVD WINE WAREHOUSE						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME DEL STARRETT	PROJECT APPLICANT E	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER (707) 565-1735	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS 3663 N LAUGHLIN RD	CITY SANTA ROSA	STATE CA	- 1	ZIP CODE 95403		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)  Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Sta	ate Age	ency	X Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  Environmental Impact Report (EIR)  Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)  Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment du  Exempt from fee		\$3,445.25 \$2,480.25 \$1,171.25	\$ \$ \$		\$2,480.25	
<ul> <li>□ Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>□ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>□ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt common commo</li></ul>	ору)					
<ul> <li>□ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resour</li> <li>□ County documentary handling fee</li> <li>□ Other</li> </ul>	ces Control Board only)	\$850,00	\$ _ \$ _ \$ _		\$50.00	
PAYMENT METHOD: ☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☒ Other	TOTAL R	EČEÍVED	\$_		\$2,530.25	
AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE  Carrie Anderson, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder						